you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering. As of June 30, 2020, we had a net tangible book value
of $258.8 million, or $4.95 per ordinary share (equivalent to $4.95 per ADS). Our net tangible book value per share represents total tangible assets less
total liabilities, divided by the number of ordinary shares outstanding on June 30, 2020, including ordinary shares outstanding in the form of ADSs.
Dilution with respect to net tangible book value per ADS represents the difference between the amount per ADS paid by purchasers of ADSs in this
offering and the net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 7,142,857 ADSs in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $14.00 per ADS, the last reported sale price of
our ADSs on Nasdaq on September 17, 2020, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions payable by us, our adjusted net tangible
book value as of June 30, 2020 would have been $5.99 per ordinary share (equivalent to $5.99 per ADS). This represents an immediate increase in
adjusted net tangible book value of $1.04 per ADS to existing investors and immediate dilution of $8.01 per ADS to new investors attributable to this
offering. The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering on a per ADS basis:

Assumed public offering price per ADS   $14.00
Net tangible book value per ADS of as June 30, 2020   $4.95
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to this offering   $1.04

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2020, after giving
effect to this offering   $ 5.99

Dilution per ADS to new investors purchasing our ADSs in this offering   $ 8.01

The table and discussion above exclude:

 •  5,931,211 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of share options outstanding as of June 30, 2020, at a weighted average exercise price
of $17.22 per share; and

 •  1,680,324 ordinary shares authorized for future issuance under our equity incentive plans as of June 30, 2020, as well as any automatic
increases in the number of ordinary shares reserved for future issuance under such plans.

To the extent that outstanding options are exercised, new options are issued or we issue additional ordinary shares or ADSs in the future, there will be